5960 NE 102 Ave. Bruce heiter Bondurant, Iowa 50035

## **AMERICAN BRITTANY CLUB GUN DOG CHAMPIONSHIP**

## 04/29-5/2/2024

AKC LICENSED FIELD TRIAL

Sponsored by

Your Pet, Our Passion."

GARMIN This Field Trial is Held Under the Rules and Procedures of the

**American Kennel Club** 

Location: Union County Ranch, Thayer, Iowa

Open to Brittanys only Bitches in season may compete (to be run at end of stake) ALL ENTRIES with fees must be received by the Field Trial Secretary by the official closing hour.

Mail advance entries with checks to: Field Trial Secretary, Bruce Heiter. 5960 NE 102 Ave., Bondurant, Iowa 50035 Phone: 515-344-6490

> Entries will close: at 5:00 p.m. (CDT), Sunday, 4/28 at

Drawing will take place: at 7:00 p.m. (CDT), Sunday, 4/28 at Union County Ranch, Thayer, Iowa

#### JUDGES

Cynthia L Findley, 2905 235th St., Ventura, IA 50482 Howard Burbach, 26511 E 155th St., Pleasant Hill, MO 64080

FIELD TRIAL MARSHALS

Bob Burchett, Ken Windom

#### **STAKES SCHEDULE**

**ENTRY FEE** 

ABC Gun Dog Championship 8:00 a.m., Monday 4/29 \$160.00 (8:00 a.m. local time each successive day)

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### **COURSES & BIRDS**

Continuous course without bird field native and released game birds

\*\*\*\*\*

Horseback handling will be permitted. Firearms: Blank Ammo & Solid Barrel Guns Only-209 Primer or .32 Caliber blanks must be used. Tracking Collars: Permitted in accordance with AKC guidelines.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### PRIZES

Standard AKC Rosettes and Trophies to all placed dogs. Prizes donated by: Purina Dog Food & Garmin

#### **OFFICERS**

President	Joe Droel, PO Box 320. Osceola, IA 50213
Vice President	Richard Beaver, 9975 Musgrave Rd., Wichita Falls, TX
Secretary	Brooke Burlingame, 731 Maple Grove Court, Hope Mills, NC
Treasurer	Gerilyn Sennot, 352 Whitney Rd., lake Zurich, IL

\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### FIELD TRIAL COMMITTEE

Chairman: Bill Cockrum,54426 230th Street, Glenwood, Iowa 51433 Secretary: Bruce Heiter, 5960 NE 102 Ave., Bondurant, Iowa 500335

Committee members (4) Scott Johnson, Ken Windom, Lisa Pollock, Bob Burchett, Joe Droel

# OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB FIELD TRIAL or HUNT TEST ENTRY FORM

American Brittany Club			Event type (test/trial): Field Trial			2024027616		
Location: Union County Ranch, Thayer ,IA		Enter in Stake/Test: GOLGD						
AKC No. Foreign & List Country		AKO	C DNA	FDSB #	f	enclose entry eesin the mount of: \$		
Full Name of Dog:								
Breed: Brittany	Call Name:		Sex:	Color:		Date of Birth:		
Sire:								
Dam:								
Name of Breeder:								
Actual Owner(s):								
Owner's Address:								
City:				State:	Zip:			
Name of Owner's A	Agent/Handler:							
Agent/Handler's A	ddress:							
City:		State:	:: Zip:					
I certify that I am the actua consideration of the acceptan event, and any additional ru (we) agree that the club hold that the dog entered is not a 1 opportunity to have the dog j directors, governors, officers are necessary to hold this eve harmless from any claim for while in or about the event p claim; and I (we) further agr hereby assume the sole respo expense (including legal fees) including death at any time r arising out of or in consequer on the same may have been agents, or any other persons. THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION STATED IN THIS PREMIUI THIS AGREEMENT SHALL ASSOCIATION. HOWEVEF	Policies and Guidelines are ava- d owner of the dog, or that I am th es of this entry, I (we) agree to al es and regulations appearing in th ing this event has the right to refth hazard to persons or other dogs. I udged and to win prizes, ribbons, agents, superintendents or event ent and any employees or voluntee loss or injury which may be allege remises or grounds or near any er ete to hold the aforementioned patient is by reason of the liability imposes esulting therefrom, sustained by a ce of may be alleged to have i 1 (WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAL OR ATTENDANCE AT THE EV M LIST) AND MYSELF (OURSE . BE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION AL ED AS SET FORTH IN THE AM OR THIS	AGI he duly au bide by the he premiuu sse this enti- in consider or trophil secretary ers of the a ed to have thrance the trites harm tify, defend d by law u any person is event, h been causs USE OF A ENT BET ELVES) O ON PURS	REEMENT thorized agent rules and reg and its in the rules and reg and this even ration of the action of the action forementioned forementioned been caused dies from any of the pon any of	of the actual owner w ulations of the Americ rent and entry form an inch the club shall dee ceptance of this entry to hold the AKC, the and/or lessor of the p parties, and any AKC risedly or indirectly to e) personally assume a laim for loss, injury o dorementioned partie aforementioned partie aforementione	hose name an Kennel d any deci m sufficien and of the event-givin remises an C approved any perso C approved any perso C approved any perso ll responsi r damage to s harmless s for dama ves), or on erty damag tioned part s harmless to GMM ARISH T-GIVING NTERPRI LES OF T EGULATI	I have entered above. In Club in effect at the tin ision made in accord wit ision made in accord wit dia my provider of servic judge, judging at this e di any provider of servic judge, judging at this e on or thing by the act of 1 bility and liability for a no r thing by the act of 1 bility and liability for a account of damage to p ge may be caused, and w account of damage to p ge may be caused, and w ties or any of their empl NG OUT OF OR RELA CLUB (UNLESS OTH ETATION AND EFFEC HE AMERICAN ARBIT ONS AND PROCEDUI	ne of this the them. I present d of the events, this dog ny such it, I (we) nd juries, vhether or oyces, TED TO IERWISE TO F IRATION RES	
agent duly authoriz	ed to make this entry:							
Telephone:			Email ac	Idress:				